Contract Extension Agreement Between
Portland Public Schools,
School District No. 1J, Multnomah County, Oregon
And
Portland Association of Teachers

Portland Public Schools (“PPS8”) and Portland Association of Teachers (“PAT™) hereby agree to
the following:

1. PPS and PAT will enter into a one-year Agreement that begins on July 1, 2022 and runs
through June 30, 2023,

2. Except as expressly modified by this Contract Extension Agreement, the terms of the
2020-2022 Agreement will continue in full force and effect until June 30, 2023, unless
the parties mutually agree otherwise.

3z OnJuly 1, 2022, the salaries will be adjusted according to the attached salary schedule
reflecting a four percent (4%) increase to the 2021-22 salary schedule. In addition, all
members shall receive a one-time retention stipend of five hundred ($500). The five-
hundred-dollar retention payment shall be made as part of the regular summer pay.

4, PPS and PAT agree to schedule the first bargaining session on the successor contract no
later than Ociober 15, 2022.

5. This Agreement will take effect immediately upon ratification by PAT membership and
approval by the Board of Education.

6. This coniract extension agreement does not prejudice either party’s position and should
not be used as evidence in any current grievances pending between the parties.

3
e..,/(i/J A . )\’Va\ %
For PPS. @or PAT

(?/H/QU'I'Z, o, 4. 2022

Date Date




ErA - OO®D

APPENDIX A-1
SALARY SCHEDULE FOR JULY 1, 2022 - JUNE 30, 2023

182 DAYS

BA BA+13 BA+30 BA+45 BA+E0 BA+75 BA+90 BA+105

MA +0 MA + 15 MA + 30 MA + 45
50,020 52,271 54,624 57,080 59,650 62,335 65,141
51,721 54,050 56,481 59,024 61,682 64,450 67,353
53,480 55,885 58,402 61,031 63,778 66,646 69,644
55,299 57,786 60,389 63,102 65,845 68,912 72,008
57,177 59,752 62,441 65,252 68,185 71,253 74,460
59,119 €1,780 64,563 67,466 70,502 73,676 76,993
61,132 63,882 66,759 69,750 72,299 76,124 79,610
63,212 66,055 69,028 72,135 75,380 78,773 82,315
65,361 £8,300 71,373 74,584 77,940 81,450 85,114
67,581 70,622 73,800 77,121 80,592 84,219 88,005
69,878 73,025 76,308 79,745 83,335 87,082 93,003
72,249 75,504 78,904 82,463 86,177 90,055 94,123
74,714 78,082 81,597 85,277 89,116 93,128 57,333



